Waste Transfer Stations Waste Disposal Fees and Charges

Queensland Government waste levy is included where applicable. GST included. For more informationcontact Council on 1300 307 800.

General Waste - Domestic

Domestic household waste from the Gympie region.

Small Load \$11 flat rate This includes an average sedan boot, half of a single axle trailer or two 240 litre waste bins.



Medium Load \$40 flat rate This includes a single axle trailer or full utility tray.



Large Load \$80 flat rate This includes a dual axle trailer, a full van or ute with a single axle trailer.



Bulk Load Gympie Waste Management Only.

If the vehicle exceeds 4.5 tonnes gross vehicle mass (GVM), load must be taken to Gympie Waste Mangement Facility.

Commercial Waste

Commercial and Industrial, Construction and Demolition waste from the Gympie region.

Garden Vegetation

Garden vegetation including grass clippings, clean processed timber vegetation and clean processed green vegetation from the Gympie region not mixed with other types of waste. Excludes processed construction timber and wood, and fruit and vegetable produce.

Untreated Timber

Clean untreated and unpainted timber from the Gympie region. Excludes treated timber, painted timber, chipboard, laminated timber, varnished timber, timber veneer, plywood, fibreboard and melamine board.

Untreated Timber\$25 per m³

Soil

Clean soil (clean earth), gravel, clay or sand from the Gympie region. Excludes contaminated soil (earth materials).

Special Burial

Special burial waste from the Gympie region. Disposal by appointment only at the Gympie Waste Management Facility.



Tyres

Tyres from the Gympie region. Tyres are a regulated waste and waste tracking requirements apply depending on weight to be disposed of and the domestic or commercial nature of the load.

Motorbike/Passenger Vehicle Tyre	\$11 per tyre
Light Truck/4WD Tyre	\$26 per tyre
Large Truck/Forklift/Bobcat Tyre	\$42 per tyre
Tractor Tyre	\$166 per tyre
Grader Tyre	\$420 per tyre

If the tyre is on a rim, an additional \$32 per tyre applies to the charge listed above.

Regulated Waste

Regulated waste from the Gympie region. Waste transporting and waste tracking requirements apply. This facility is licensed to accept small volumes of regulated waste only. Acceptance of regulated waste is at the discretion of Gympie Regional Council. Disposal by appointment only at the Gympie Waste Management Facility.

Regulated Waste Category 1	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Regulated Waste Category 2	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Asbestos Disposal	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Out of Area Asbestos	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Waste Tracking Certi icate	Gympie Waste Management Facility only

Other

Other fees and charges for waste from the Gympie region.

Concrete and Masonry	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Scrap Metal	NO CHARGE
Whitegoods (decommissioned with degassing certificate)	NO CHARGE
Whitegoods (not decommissioned)	
Solar Panels	\$10 each
Foam Mattresses (Domestic)	\$18 each
Innerspring Mattresses (Domestic)	\$33 each
Mattresses (Commercial)	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Lightweight Material	Gympie Waste Management Facility only
Out of Region Waste Excluding asbestos from out of the Gympie	region\$518 per m³
Reloading Fee Reloading fee in addition to the waste type correction incorrectly declared or disposed of waste	

Recyclable Materials

Items which are recoverable and/or recyclable from the Gympie region. Be sure to recycle right and avoid contaminat-ing valuable resources! FREE disposal for Domestic customers only. Fees may apply for Commercial disposal of recyclable items.

LPG Cylinders (empty) up to 10kg Cardboard (flattened) Polystyrene (clean) Fire Extinguishers (empty) Co-mingled Household Recycling Aerosols (empty) Paint (up to 100L max. 20L containers)

drumMuster eligible empty containers Vehicle Batteries Motor Oil (up to 100L max. 20L containers) (Goomeri, Kilkivan and Gympie only) Household Batteries (tape ends)

Electronic Waste* *Check with staff on site to ensure items are able to be recovered.

Please note, if any other form of waste (with a fee associated) is concealed within recyclable items (for example, general waste), illegal dumping penalties may apply.

